5/2, SE 1/4 Sect 22

RETURN TO
RICHARD H. TAYLOR
The Detroit Edison Company
2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT 26, MICHIGAN

SPPR



NAME OR SUBJECT RECORDED RIGHT OF WAY NO. 17464

FILE NO.

REGARDING

Indenture of Release (10358/014), Bankers DATE March 7, 1988 Trust Company to The Detroit Edison Company

SEE NAME OR SUBJECT

MORTGAGE - GENERAL AND REFUNDING

Release from Lien of Mortgage

Release No. 432

FILE NO.

REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WAY

Project No. RO 2257

Date:

December 15, 1987

To:

Vicki Sullivan, Supervisor

Records Center

From:

M. C. Venetis W. (U)

Subject:

Right of Way No. 17464

Attached are papers related to the Release of Right of Way granted to Dan Mancuso, whose address is 24855 Novi Road, Novi, Michigan 48050, on November 20, 1987.

The property is located in the E 1/4 of Section 22, Novi Township, Oakland County, Michigan.

Please incorporate these papers into Records Center File No. 17464.

Approved:

Barbara A. Fulton

Supervisor, Real Estate Services

attachments

cc: G. W. Flowerday

R. A. Gloger

A. L. Heitsch

J. D. McDonald

BJD/3/21.0

Serving Customers

We've all a part of the

RECORDED RICHT OF WAY NO. 1774

RELEASE OF RIGHT OF WAY

WHEREAS, Mildred Flansburg, granted to THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, MI 48225, an easement for maintenance of its lines for the transmission and distribution of electricity, dated September 8, 1955 and recorded November 3, 1955 in Liber 3433, Page 21, Oakland County Records, upon over and across property located in the Township of Novi, Oakland County, Michigan, described as:

> Beginning at a point distant South 615 feet from the East 1/4 corner of Section 22, TlN, R8E, thence North 89° 50' 42" West 1338.99, thence South 00 16' 31" East 458.20 feet, thence North 890 58' 32" East 1336.79 feet, thence North along the East line of Section 22, 454 feet to point of beginning, containing 14 acres more or less.

WHEREAS, THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY has no equipment located within the above described easement,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY does, by these presents, expressly release, quit claim and abandon the above-mentioned easement and all rights acquired by virtue of the aforementioned Right of Way Grant dated September 8, 1955.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, through its duly authorized officers, has caused this Release to be executed RECORDED this 20th day of November, 1987.

MICHAEL C. VENETIS

Janet A. Scullen

In the Presence of:

STATE OF MICHIGAN) 188 COUNTY OF WAYNE

THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

By: James L. Piana

General Director-Administrative

RIGHT

얁

YAW

Services

Elaine M. Godfrey, Assistant Secretary

1987 , before me the On this 20th November day of subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared and Elaine M. Godfrey James L. Piana

to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say they are t h e General Director-Administrative Services and Assistant Secretary a n d of THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, and that the seal affixed to said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors James L. Piana and Elaine M. Godfrey. acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

a Stuller Notary Public, Macomb County, Michigan

Acting in Wayne County

My Commission Expires:___

PREPARED BY: Thomas P. Beagen 2000 Second Avenue Detroit, MI 48226



Date:

December 11, 1987

To:

M. C. Venetis

Real Estate Coordination Specialist

From:

D. J. Cash, Supervising Engineer

Substation Projects

Subject:

Release of Right of Way No. 17464

E 1/4 of Section 22

Novi Township, Oakland County

The attached inquiry from Dan Mancuso, requesting the release of Right of Way No. 17464, has been reviewed.

There are no transmission facilities in this area, nor are there any plans to utilize this right of way, therefore, Power System, Construction, and Planning have no objections to granting this request.

The Oakland Division should be contacted for their comments and recommendations.

Approved:

JE Olivie I. E. Olivier, Director

Engineering Design

Approved:

W. D. Kappyer, Manager

Power System

DB/

Attachments

cc: File RO 2257

<u>m</u> e m	10 randum DATE 11-20 - 19.87
BARBARA MENTION-FULTOR	J FROM: STU CHIPMAN
448 G.O.	264 O.D. HQ
SUBJECT: RELEASE OF EASETHE.	NT
MESSAGE:	<u>'</u>
PLEASE RELEASE EASEM	ENT LECONDED ON LIBER
3433 PAGE 21. OAK	LAND COUNTY RECOXDE
EQUIPMENT HAS BEEN	V REMOVED. 13.2 Line
TO Be built on 5:	LAND COUNTY RECOXDE V REMOVED. 13.2 Line 2 FT LINE. SE 1/4 SEC 22
City OF NOVÍ	
	SIGNATURE SALLONS
REPLY:	
	жсож
	RIGIS
	WAY
DE FORM MS 1 3-71	SIGNATURE
	3
	le c

m e m	10 randum - DATE 11-11- 19 87
MIKE A. PALCHESKO	FROM: STU CHIPMAN
	OAK. DIV. R/W
SUBJECT LE OF GASEMEN	
MESSAGE: WAVE PROCESSIN	JG FEE OF 200, "- FOR
PROJUCT # RO-2257.	<u> </u>
	Approved Al Maurie Wermenler
	20
	SIGNATURE
REPLY:	CIBC
	RI GJI
	O _y
	₩ YA
	NO NO
	12
	le t
DE FORM MS 1 3-71	SIGNATURE DATE